

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020

SHREENAGAR VELHANUMANJIMAHARAJ
Versus
HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT (834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
for the Defendant(s) No. 1, 10, 11, 2, 2.1, 2.2, 3, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9
MR DEVARSHIC SHAH (5545) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date: 26/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

1. Stand over to 06.01.2021.
2. Interim arrangement made as per the order dated 04.11.2020 to continue till then.

ANKIT SHAH/ MARY VADAKKAN

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)