

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020****=====**
SHREE NAGARVEL HANUMANJI MAHARAJ**Versus****HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH**
=====**Appearance:****MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****for the Defendant(s) No. 1,10,11,2,2.1,2.2,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4,6,7,8,9****MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Defendant(s) No. 5**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI****Date : 02/03/2021****ORAL ORDER**

At the joint request made by learned Advocates appearing for the contesting parties, stand over to **19.04.2021**. Interim relief, granted earlier, is extended till then.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

TUVAR