

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020

=====

SHREE NAGARVEL HANUMANJI MAHARAJ
Versus
HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,10,11,2,2.1,2.2,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4,6,7,8,9
MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.G. URAIZEE

Date : 14/12/2021
ORAL ORDER

Mr. Lav Modi, learned advocate for Mr. K.V. Shelat, learned advocate for the appellants with consent of Mr. Devarshi C. Shah, learned advocate for the respondent seeks time.

Hence, S.O. to **4th January, 2022.**

Interim arrangement as per earlier order dated 04.11.2020 continue till then.

(A.G. URAIZEE, J)

Manoj