

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020

=====

SHREE NAGARVEL HANUMANJI MAHARAJ
Versus
HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,10,11,2,2.1,2.2,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4,6,7,8,9
MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 05/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the appellants Mr. K.V. Shelat
prays for time.

Let the matter be listed on **APRIL 19, 2022**. Interim
relief granted earlier to continue till then.

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)