

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020**

=====

SHREE NAGARVEL HANUMANJI MAHARAJ

Versus

HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,6,7,8,9

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 08/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Copy of the petition shall be provided within a period of one week from today, failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution. Consequently, returnable date shall stand extended upto 06.07.2023. Office note is disposed of accordingly.

RAGHUNATH R NAIR

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)