

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020

=====

SHREE NAGARVEL HANUMANJI MAHARAJ
Versus
HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

Sr. Adv Mr. SHALIN MEHTA FOR MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the
Defendant(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,3.4,6,7,8,9

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,3.1,3.2,3.3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 06/07/2023
ORAL ORDER

Issue Rule upon the unserved respondent Nos. 2.1, 2.2, 3.1 to
3.3 upon fresh address to be supplied by learned advocate Mr.
K.V.Shelat returnable on 25th July,2023. Direct service is permitted.

Interim arrangement which was prevailing during the suit shall
continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI V. JANI

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)