

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020**

=====

SHREE NAGARVEL HANUMANJI MAHARAJ & ORS.**Versus****HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6**
for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3**DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 4****MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Defendant(s) No. 5****MR JATIN M PATEL(9925) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1****MR. ASHOK A PUROHIT(6267) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1****RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,10,11,6,7,8,9****RULE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 3.2,3.3,3.4****UNSERVED REFUSED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1,2.2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 10/06/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Registry is directed to call for the record and proceedings with paper book from the concerned Court below so as to reach before this Court before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 29.07.2024.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

RINKU MALI