

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2199 of 2020

=====

SHREE NAGARVEL HANUMANJI MAHARAJ & ORS.

Versus

HASMUKHLAL RASIKLAL SHAH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR JATIN M PATEL(9925) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1

MR. ASHOK A PUROHIT(6267) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1

REFUSED SERVED (R)(70) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1,2.2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,10,11,6,7,8,9

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 3.2,3.3,3.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 11/08/2026

ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Shelat for the appellant is absent. Stand over to 18.09.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH